August 5, 2008

To the Honorable, the Common Council

Dear Council Members:

Attached please find a resolution which amends Common Council Resolution File Number 071660 adopted July 30, 2008, by inserting certain special privilege items inadvertently omitted from this file.

Towne Realty, Inc. requested permission to keep and maintain building projections, overhead cabling and an electric control box in the public right-of-way. While Common Council Resolution File Number 071660 granted permission for the building encroachments, the overhead cabling and electric control box special privilege items were inadvertently omitted from said special privilege resolution.

For the liability for the overhead cabling and electric control box to be transferred to the current property owner, Towne Realty Inc, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee must pass an amending resolution. The attached resolution, if adopted, will amend Common Council Resolution File Number 071660 so that the inadvertently omitted items will continue to be allowed to occupy the public right-of-way.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. City Engineer

Jeffrey J. Mantes Commissioner of Public Works

Martin G. Collins, Commissioner Department of Neighborhood Services

MDL: ns Attachment c: Alderman Robert Bauman